
ESTIMATED EXPENSES 
 

Distance Dietetic Internship Program (DDIP) 

Financial Policies 
Schedule of Charges  

For Academic Year 2022-2023 
[SUBJECT TO CHANGE] 

 
Tuition, Fees & Expenses, Estimated Costs 

 Financial Aid, Loan Deferments, Post Program Completion 

 

PROGRAM COST FULL-TIME OR  PART-TIME 

BEFORE MATCH: 

Application Fee (money order)   $ 100 
DICAS* Fee: First Application     $ 50 
Each additional application   $ 25 
D&D Digital**     $ 65 

* Dietetic Internship Centralized Application Service (DICAS) 
**Fee to participate in national matching process 
 

AFTER MATCH: 
 
PROGRAM TUITION (24 Credits)  $12,000 Full-time or Part-time  
 
 
FEES 
Secure Match***    $ 400 
Technology/General    $ 824     
Certificate of Completion^   $ 75     
Graduation Fee (optional)   $ 271 
Late Registration Fee    $ 195 
 
*** Match fee subsidizes cost of RD Exam Review. Match Fee is non-refundable 
 
OTHER ESTIMATED EXPENSES  
Onboarding DI APP                                                   $ 200 
Academy of Nutrition & Dietetics Student 
Membership     $ 60 
Background Check    $ 50 



ServSafe Certification exam^^   $ 36 
Basic Life Support Course^^^   $ 50 
 
^^If not already certified and required at facility 
^^^ if required at facility  
 
 
Books and Software expense   $ 50 - $500 
Drug Screening     $ 40- $60  
Uniform clothing    $ Varies 
(non-slip shoes, scrubs, lab coat)  
Student Professional Liability Insurance  $50 
Car Insurance required    $ Varies 
Health Insurance required   $ Varies 
Immunizations/ Proof of Immunity  $ Varies 
Transportation, living and professional 
clothing expenses while in the program  $ Varies 
 
 
MANDATORY ONE-WEEK ORIENTATION AT OAKWOOD UNIVERSITY  
Transportation to Huntsville    $ Varies 
Transportation from West Oaks to Meeting Venue  Provided  
Lodging  

● West Oaks: Oakwood University   $ 25 a night   
● Local hotels in area    $Varies 

Food  
● Breakfast and Lunch     Provided: Vegetarian Meals 
● Dinner       $ Varies based on personal restaurants choice 

 
FINANCIAL AID  
FAFSA loans available contact Oakwood University Financial Aid Office at 256-726-7209. 
 
LOAN DEFERMENTS 
Loan Deferments: Are available for participating in Dietetic Internship 
 
AFTER PROGRAM COMPLETION  
Graduates pay Pearson Vue to take RDN Exam $ 200 
Graduates pay state licensure fees  $ Varies per state 
Graduates pay CDR for registration  $ 60 
 
 


